Schedule 1 CASS Care Limited Home Ageing Services

Home Care Package Fee Schedule

CASS Care has been caring for Australians over 65 years old and is recognised as an approved service provider of aged care. We specialise in supporting people with complex care needs and dementia to remain living independently in their own homes. HCP Pricing information is to give you information that is transparent, understandable, and allows you to exercise your choice in receiving services.

The Home Care Package Funding

Approximate Home Care Package Amount		Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4
Home care package funding	Annual	\$10,588.65	\$18,622.3	\$40,529.60	\$61,440.45
Home care package funding	Fortnightly	\$406.14	\$714.28	\$1,554.56	\$2,356.62

Note: you may be required to make a contribution to the cost of your care by paying an Australian Government Income Tested Care Fee and/or Basic Daily Fee. CASS Care is pleased to negotiate your basic care fee to suit your care need by considering your financial situation. The Home Care Package funding amounts are current as at 1 July 2024. Further information about your contributions is available on My Aged Care.

Direct Care Services

	Hourly rate (AUD)					
Service Type	Monday to Friday 0800- 1800	Monday to Friday 1800-0800	Saturday	Sunday	Public holiday	Overnight service
Personal Care/Meal Preparation/Transport Services/ Domestic Assistance/In-Home Respite/Light Gardening/ Shopping Services/Community Access	\$69.50	\$81.17	\$104.25	\$139.00	\$173.74	Quotation will be provided upon request
Minimum 1.5 hours of service per visit						
Travelling costs (excluding staff travel to visit you) will be applied as per mileage rates						

Nursing Services

Registered Nurse	Nurse Service day and time		Hourly rate Telehealth (AUD)
	Monday to Friday 0800-1800	\$132.00	\$85.80
	Monday to Friday 1800-0800	\$154.00	\$100.00
	Saturday	\$198.00	\$128.70
	Sunday	\$264.00	\$171.60
	Public holiday	\$330.00	\$214.50
	Travelling costs (excluding staff travel to visit you) will be applied as p		

Package Management and Care Management

I ackage Managemen	t and Care Management		
	Weekly rate (AUD)		
	Package Management	Ongoing care management with the provision of 24-hour on-call	
Service level		service	



1	\$23.64	\$31.52
2	\$41.57	\$55.43
3	\$90.47	\$120.62
4	\$137.15	\$182.86

Package Management

Package management is the ongoing administration and organisational activities associated with ensuring the smooth delivery and management of your Home Care Package. It may include the costs for: establishing and managing home care budgets; preparing monthly statements; managing your package funds; coordinating and scheduling services and workers; and compliance and quality assurance activities required for Home Care Packages.

Care management

Care management is an essential key component of every Home Care Package. It ensures you receive the appropriate level of support in a way that meets your current and future care needs. It should ensure there is no overlap, over-servicing or mismanagement of services.

Care management may include:

- · Reviewing your Home Care Agreement (an Agreement between you, and your provider, detailing the services you will access) and Support Plan (a Plan designed by you and your provider to ensure the services you access help you achieve your needs, goals and preferences.)
- · Partnering with you and your family or carers about your care
- · Ensuring your care is aligned with other supports
- · Providing a point-of-contact for you or your support network
- · Ensuring the care you receive is respectful of your culture; &
- · Identifying and addressing risks to your safety.
- *Package management will not be charged in a calendar month where no services (other than care management) are delivered, except for the first month of care.

Both package management and care management fees will not be charged when you take leave.

Other Items

Items	Rate (AUD)		
Late cancellation (notified after 17:00 the day before care service was to	1 hour service fee at the applicable hourly rate		
be provided)	unless otherwise stated		
Cancellation by client (or their authorised representative) within service	Full charge will be applied		
hour or client no show on schedule service hour			
CASS centre-based day care / social support group	\$40/day (applies Level 1 & 2)		
	\$80/day (applies Level 3 & 4)		
Mileage (using staff vehicle)	\$1.49/km		
Parking	As per charged		
Bridge / tunnel / road toll	As per charged		
Public transport	As per charged		
Approved Purchase Items or Services e.g. lawn mowing, home	The rates will be based on the fees charged by the contractors.		
maintenance and other allied health services			

Clients are welcomed to discuss with your Co-ordinator about the fees and charges of the services that are not listed in this schedule. In some cases GST may be applied based on Australian Taxation Office guidelines.

Last update

This pricing schedule is last updated on 16 September 2024. This is the date we last updated our home care pricing information on My Aged Care Website: www.myagedcare.gov.au.